Food Insecurities

Description:

Date Created: 3/29/2018 2:24:58 PM

Date Range: 3/29/2018 2:24:00 PM - 4/27/2018 2:24:00 PM

Total Respondents: 1318

Q1. Which of the following do you identify as?

Count
1049
234
35
1318

Q2. Year:
Count
335
273
202
168
63
1041

Percent
79.59%
17.75%

2.66%

Respondents

Percent
32.18%
26.22%
19.40%
16.14%

6.05%

Respondents

Q3. Which of the following best describes you?

Count
551
96

36
625
1308

Percent
42.13%
7.34%
2.75%
47.78%

Respondents

Q4. How do you describe your gender identity?

Count
718

3

1

464
16

31
29
1262

Percent
56.89%
0.24%
0.08%
36.77%
1.27%
0.00%
2.46%
2.30%

Respondents

Undergraduate student
Graduate student

Staff or faculty member

5+

| live on campus and have a meal plan.
| live on campus and do not have a meal plan.
| live off campus and have a meal plan.

| live off campus and do not have a meal plan.

Man

Transgender Man
Transgender Woman
Woman

Gender non-conforming
Intersex

Self-identify:

Prefer not to respond



Q5. How do you describe your racial identity?

Count Percent
15 1.19% | African-American or Black
9 0.71% | American Indian or Alaska Native or Indigenous or First Nations
14 1.11% | Arab or Middle Eastern
138 10.94% = Asian or Asian American
17 1.35% | Hispanic or Latina or Latino
21 1.66% | Multiracial or Biracial
2 0.16% Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
968 76.709% |e—— White or Caucasian or European American
19 1.51% | Other (please specify)
59 4.68% & Prefer not to answer

1262 Respondents

Q6. Which best describes your employment status?

Count Percent

261 20.68% == Employed, working 0-10 hours per week
236 18.70% == Employed, working 10-20 hours per week

94 7.45% & Employed, working 20-40 hours per week

7 6.10% & Employed, working 40 or more hours per week
220 17.43% &= Not employed, looking for work
371 29.40% == Not employed, not looking for work

8 0.24% Disabled, not able to work

1262 Respondents

Q7. How much did you personally earn in 2017? (USD)

Count Percent
584 46.28% E—— 0 - 4,999
308 24.41% == 5,000 - 9,999
147 11.65% &= 10,000 - 14,999
80 6.34% & 15,000 - 19,999
81 6.42% M 20,000 - 29,999
20 1.58% | 30,000 - 39,999
18 1.43% | 40,000 - 49,999
24 1.90% | 50,000+
1262 Respondents
Q8. How many, including yourself do you provide for?
Count Percent
332 26.31% == 0
821 65.06% ——— 1
66 5.23% M 2
14 1.11% | 3
14 1.11% | 4
15 1.19% | 5+

1262 Respondents



Q9. In the last 3 months, | worried whether my food would run out before | got money to buy more.

Count Percent
99 8.43% M Often true
246 20.95% = Sometimes true
829 70.61% — Never true

1174 Respondents

Q10. In the last 3 months, the food that | bought just didn't last, and | didn't have money to get more.

Count Percent
61 5.20% & Often true
196 16.70% == Sometimes true
917 78.11% |eSSS—— Never true

1174 Respondents

Q11. In the last 3 months, | couldn't afford to eat balanced meals.

Count Percent
175 14.91% & Often true
252 21.47% . Sometimes true
747 63.63% e— Never true

1174 Respondents

Q12. In the last 3 months, did you ever cut the size of your meals or skip meals because there wasn't enough money for food?

Count Percent
300 25.559% == Yes
874 74.45% S No

1174 Respondents

Q13. How often did this happen?

Count Percent
114 39.58% == During each of the past three months
65 22.57% == During two of the past three months
109 37.85% == During one of the past three months

288 Respondents

Q14. In the last 3 months, did you ever eat less than you felt you should because there wasn't enough money for food?

Count Percent
265 23.79% == Yes
849 76.21% S No

1114 Respondents

Q15. In the last 3 months, were you ever hungry but didn't eat because there wasn't enough money for food?

Count Percent
213 19.12% W= Yes
901 80.88% emmm—— No

1114 Respondents



Q16. In the last 3 months, did you lose weight because there wasn't enough money for food?

Count
122
992

Percent
10.95% = Yes
80.05% | No

1114 Respondents

Q17. In the last 3 months, did you ever not eat for a whole day because there wasn't enough money for food?

Count
72
1042

Q18. How often did this happen?

Count
38
11
19

Percent
6.46% M Yes
03.54% . No
1114 Respondents
Percent
55.8800 == During each of the past three months
16.18% . During two of the past three months
27.94% == During one of the past three months
Respondents

68

Q19. Do you know of any Michigan Tech students who are missing or skipping meals due to finances?

Count
345
750

1095

Percent

31.519% . Yes

68.49% —— No
Respondents

Q20. Were you aware that Michigan Tech has a campus food pantry?

Count
588
507

1095

Percent

53.70% |— Yes

46.30% — No
Respondents

Q21. Have you utilized the campus food pantry?

Count
30

12
174
879
1095

Percent
2.74% | | have used it, and | intend to use it going forward.
1.10% | | have used it, but | do not intend to use it going forward.
15.89% - | have not used it, but | do intend to use it.
80.279% |—— I have not used it, and | do not intend to use it.
Respondents

Q22. Were you aware that you can request meal swipes via HuskyFAN?

Count
331
764

1095

Percent
30.23% - Yes
69.77% |—— No

Respondents



Q23. Were you aware emergency food packs are available at Public Safety and Police Services at all times?

Count Percent
229 20.91% == Yes
866 79.09% |SS—— No

1095 Respondents

Q24. Have you utilized the emergency food pack resource?

Count Percent
7 0.64% | | have used it, and | intend to continue to use it going forward.
3 0.28% | have used it, but | do not intend to going forward.
125 11.47% = | have not used it, but | intend to going forward.
955 87.619% |e—— I have not used it, and | do not intend to use it.
1090 Respondents

Q25. Approximately how many meal packs have you received in total?

Count Percent
9 100.00% |—
9 Respondents

Q26. What would make you be more apt to utilize the existing resources? Select all that apply.

Count Respondent % Response %
205 19.49% 14.72% & Expanded food options
106 10.08% 7.61% M Enhanced local transportation
86 8.17% 6.17% & Different location
134 12.74% 9.62% = Different hours
157 14.92% 11.27% ™ Greater anonymity
72 6.84% 5.17% & Other (please specify)
633 60.17% 45.44% SS—. | do not plan to use these resources.
1052 Respondents
1393 Responses

Q27. How would you like to receive further HuskyFAN information? Select all that apply.

Count Respondent % Response %
611 58.08% 42.58% === Email
93 8.84% 6.48% M Facebook
41 3.90% 2.86% | Twitter
217 20.63% 15.12% &= Poster
366 34.79% 25.51% == Website (www.mtu.edu/huskyfan)
107 10.17% 7.46% M Other (please specify)

1052 Respondents

1435 Responses

Q28. What would further help in addressing food security concerns at Michigan Tech?

Count Percent

278 100.009% EESS——

278 Respondents
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